City of Welton Agenda 6:00 p.m. City Council Meeting Public Hearing on Resolution 22-13 Severing Annexation of Parcel ID 6600960000 Tuesday March 14th 2023 95 Main St. Welton, IA 52774

Call meeting to order

Approval of Consent Agenda including: Agenda, Minutes, Finance Report, and Claims Resolution Non-Recurring Items

Addressing the Council Meeting

Public Comment/Inquiries

City Business

- 1. Public Hearing Resolution 22-13 Severing Annexation of Parcel ID 6600960000
- 2. 1st Reading of Resolution 22-13 Severing Annexation of Parcel ID 6600960000
- 3. Ordinance No. 2023-02 Posting Locations
- 4. Setting a Public Hearing for City Code Codification
- 5. Authorizing a Lien on Parcel ID 6600120000
- 6. IDOT Annual All-systems overweight permit

Clinton County Sheriff's Report

Mayor's Report

Council Member's Reports

City Clerk's Report

Adjournment

The Agenda is subject to change 24 hours in advance of meeting